o Although much of the legal work will be provided by the partners,

fees for outside counsel, auditors, etc. will still accrue.

The pro-forma income statement follows this page and the following comments are
in order with regard to that document:

- As a reminder, the spreadsheet uses the following major assumptions:

o Cost of the tug will be $25,000,000, and the cost of the barge will
be $50,000,000.

o 50% of the cost of the assets will be subsidized (grants, etc.)
o Capacity utilization by south bound loaded containers in Year 1

will be approximately 83%, and 100 % in the Year 2. Northbound

45

loads will use approximately 24% of available capacity in Year 1,
and 33% in Year 2.

o The interest rate is 3.5% for both partners.
o Diesel fuel will cost $3.00 per gallon, delivery at New York.
o Stevedoring rates will be approximately $326 per box in Brooklyn

and $202 in Portland.
o Empties will be charged a freight rate of $250.

The pro-forma income statement, based upon the above assumptions is shown on
the following pages.

46

$600/Box $700/Box $800/Box $900/Box $1,000/Box

REVENUE YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 1 YEAR 2

Southbound
Revenue $11,979 $13,884 $13,976 $16,198 $15,972 $18,512 $17,969 $20,826 $19,965 $23,140

Northbound
Revenue $6,925 $13,039 $7,478 $14,573 $8,030 $16,107 $8,583 $17,641 $19,175 $19,175

Fuel Surcharge $741 $2,165 $741 $2,165 $741 $2,165 $741 $2,165 $741 $2,165

TOTAL REVENUE $19,645 $29,088 $22,194 $32,936 $24,743 $36,784 $27,292 $40,632 $39,881 $44,480

VESSEL EXPENSE

Hire - Tug $1,557 $1,557 $1,557 $1,557 $1,557 $1,557 $1,557 $1,557 $1,557 $1,557

Hire - Barge $3,115 $3,115 $3,115 $3,115 $3,115 $3,115 $3,115 $3,115 $3,115 $3,115

Total Charter Hire $4,672 $4,672 $4,672 $4,672 $4,672 $4,672 $4,672 $4,672 $4,672 $4,672

Fuel $2,712 $2,712 $2,712 $2,712 $2,712 $2,712 $2,712 $2,712 $2,712 $2,712

Lubes $68 $68 $68 $68 $68 $68 $68 $68 $68 $68

Total Fuel & Lubes $2,780 $2,780 $2,780 $2,780 $2,780 $2,780 $2,780 $2,780 $2,780 $2,780

Linehandling $52 $52 $52 $52 $52 $52 $52 $52 $52 $52

Dockage $190 $190 $190 $190 $190 $190 $190 $190 $190 $190

Total Port Charges $242 $242 $242 $242 $242 $242 $242 $242 $242 $242

Maint. & Repair $10 $50 $10 $50 $10 $50 $10 $50 $10 $50

Wages $175 $175 $175 $175 $175 $175 $175 $175 $175 $175

Benefits $35 $35 $35 $35 $35 $35 $35 $35 $35 $35

Scheduled
Maintenance $50 $100 $50 $100 $50 $100 $50 $100 $50 $100

Outside Repair
Labor $25 $50 $25 $50 $25 $50 $25 $50 $25 $50

Supplies $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50

Unplanned
Maintenance $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25

Failed in Service $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25

Dmg. Equip. Repl. $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25

Other M&R $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25

47

Total
Maintenance &

Repair $445 $560 $445 $560 $445 $560 $445 $560 $445 $560

Wages Crew $976 $1,011 $976 $1,011 $976 $1,011 $976 $1,011 $976 $1,011

Grub $44 $44 $44 $44 $44 $44 $44 $44 $44 $44

FICA $60 $62 $60 $62 $60 $62 $60 $62 $60 $62

Medicare $24 $25 $24 $25 $24 $25 $24 $25 $24 $25

Unempl. Ins. $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5

Jones
Act/USLH/WC $98 $101 $98 $101 $98 $101 $98 $101 $98 $101

Major Medical $181 $187 $181 $187 $181 $187 $181 $187 $181 $187

Travel Expenses $15 $15 $15 $15 $15 $15 $15 $15 $15 $15

Crew Training &
Licensing $50 $5 $50 $5 $50 $5 $50 $5 $50 $5

Crew Testing,
Evaluation $25 $5 $25 $5 $25 $5 $25 $5 $25 $5

Other Labor $24 $25 $24 $25 $24 $25 $24 $25 $24 $25

Total Vessel Labor $1,502 $1,485 $1,502 $1,485 $1,502 $1,485 $1,502 $1,485 $1,502 $1,485

TOTAL VESSEL
EXPENSE $9,641 $9,739 $9,641 $9,739 $9,641 $9,739 $9,641 $9,739 $9,641 $9,739

TERMINAL EXPENSE

 Total Stevedoring
- Portland $8,140 $9,487 $8,140 $9,487 $8,140 $9,487 $8,140 $9,487 $8,140 $9,487

Total Stevedoring
- Brooklyn $12,818 $14,940 $12,818 $14,940 $12,818 $14,940 $12,818 $14,940 $12,818 $14,940

TOTAL
STEVEDORING   $20,958 $24,428 $20,958 $24,428 $20,958 $24,428 $20,958 $24,428 $20,958 $24,428

SALARY, ADMINISTRATIVE, GENERAL EXPENSE

Insurance

P&I Insurance $120 $125 $120 $125 $120 $125 $120 $125 $120 $125

Hull Insurance $197 $203 $197 $203 $197 $203 $197 $203 $197 $203

Other Marine
Insurance $20 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20

CGL $50 $53 $50 $53 $50 $53 $50 $53 $50 $53

Auto $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5

Property $3 $3 $3 $3 $3 $3 $3 $3 $3 $3

Environmental $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25

EPL & Other $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10

Uninsured Claims $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10

Total Insurance $440 $454 $440 $454 $440 $454 $440 $454 $440 $454

48

Administration

Wages Office $500 $513 $500 $513 $500 $513 $500 $513 $500 $513

FICA $33 $33 $33 $33 $33 $33 $33 $33 $33 $33

Medicare $13 $13 $13 $13 $13 $13 $13 $13 $13 $13

Unempl. Ins. $1 $1 $1 $1 $1 $1 $1 $1 $1 $1

Dis. Ins. $4 $4 $4 $4 $4 $4 $4 $4 $4 $4

WC/USLH $18 $18 $18 $18 $18 $18 $18 $18 $18 $18

Payroll Taxes $3 $3 $3 $3 $3 $3 $3 $3 $3 $3

Life Insurance $20 $21 $20 $21 $20 $21 $20 $21 $20 $21

Major Medical $93 $95 $93 $95 $93 $95 $93 $95 $93 $95

Payroll services $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5

Crew Testing &
Evaluation $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5

Other Sundry G&A $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5

Total
Administration

Wages $697 $714 $697 $714 $697 $714 $697 $714 $697 $714